



Erratum to: Evaluation of barley to replace milk by-product in weaning pig's diet

Kyung Young Jin, Jin Su Hong, Dong Wook Sin, Hyo Kon Kang, Yun Young Jo, Geon II Lee, Xing Hao Jin, Jae Cheol Jang, Jae Hark Jeong and Yoo Yong Kim*

Department of Agricultural Biotechnology and Research Institute of Agriculture and Life Sciences, Seoul National University, Seoul 08826, Korea

Erratum

In the published article "Evaluation of barley to replace milk by-product in weaning pig's diet. J Anim Sci Technol. 2019;61(2):77-86. https://doi.org/10.5187/jast.2019.61.2.77," the authors' affiliation are given incorrectly [1]. The editorial office would like to correct the authors' affiliation.

Corrected affiliation:

Department of Agricultural Biotechnology and Research Institute of Agriculture and Life Sciences, Seoul National University, Seoul 08826, Korea

Corrected affiliation in corresponding author section:

Department of Agricultural Biotechnology and Research Institute of Agriculture and Life Sciences, Seoul National University, Seoul 08826, Korea

ORCID

Kyung Young Jin
Jin Su Hong
Dong Wook Sin
Hyo Kon Kang
Yun Young Jo
Geon Il Lee
Xing Hao Jin
Jae Cheol Jang
Jae Hark Jeong
Yoo Yong Kim

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-1182-9271
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-3401-3024
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-3789-4840
https://orcid.org/0000-0001-7226-875X
https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0969-9877
https://orcid.org/0000-0003-0412-2905
https://orcid.org/0000-0003-4942-9142
https://orcid.org/0000-0001-9843-3186
https://orcid.org/0000-0001-9611-3787
https://orcid.org/0000-0001-8121-3291

References

 Jin KY, Hong JS, Sin DW, Kang HK, Jo YY, Lee GI, Jin XH, Jang JC, Jeong JH, Kim YY. Evaluation of barley to replace milk by-product in weaning pig's diet. J Anim Sci Technol. 2019:61:77-86.

*Corresponding author: Yoo Yong Kim, Department of Agricultural Biotechnology and Research Institute of Agriculture and Life Sciences, Seoul National University, Seoul 08826, Korea

Tel: +82-2-880-4801, E-mail: yooykim@snu.ac.kr

This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited. Copyright © 2019 Korean Society of Animal Science and Technology.

182 https://www.ejast.org